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See schedule on Page 2

RELIGION SCHOOL TO BEGIN IN NOVEMBER
WITH VIRTUAL CLASSES

Welcome back!
In-person synagogue services will commence 

at 7 p.m. this Friday, Oct. 8.
All attendees must wear masks.

Those over 12 must have proof of vaccination.
Younger children are welcome if they can remain masked.
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CALENDAR for in-person services at Temple Beth Israel

OCTOBER 2021
Friday, Oct.  8, 7 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat
 Service in loving memory of Rollie Koppel
Saturday, Oct. 9, 10 a.m. Shacharit
Sunday, Oct. 10, 10 a.m. Shacharit

Friday, Oct.  22, 7 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat
 Service in loving memory of Quentin Keyes
Saturday, Oct. 23, 10 a.m. Shacharit
Sunday, Oct. 24, 10 a.m. Shacharit

Friday, Oct.  29, 7 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat
Saturday, Oct. 30, 10 a.m. Shacharit
Sunday, Oct. 31, 10 a.m. Shacharit

NOVEMBER
Friday, Nov. 5, 7 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat
Saturday, Nov. 6, 10 a.m. Shacharit
Sunday, Nov. 7, 10 a.m. Shacharit

Friday, Nov. 12, 7 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat
Saturday, Nov. 13, 10 a.m. Shacharit
Sunday, Nov. 14, 10 a.m. Shacharit

DECEMBER
Friday, Dec. 3, 7 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat
 Hanukkiah service
Saturday, Dec. 4, 10 a.m. Shacharit
Sunday, Dec. 5, 10 a.m. Shacharit

Friday, Dec. 10, 7 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat
Saturday, Dec. 11, 10 a.m. Shacharit
Sunday, Dec. 12, 10 a.m. Shacharit

Services may also be viewed online
on the rabbi’s Facebook page at 
https://www.facebook.com/frank.joseph.9041. 


JANUARY 2022
Friday, Jan. 14, 7 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat
Saturday,  Jan. 15, 10 a.m. Shacharit
 Additional songs in honor of Shabbat Shirah
Sunday,  Jan. 16, 10 a.m. Shacharit
 Tu B’Shevat event TBD

Friday, Jan. 21, 7 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat
Saturday, Jan. 22, 10 a.m. Shacharit
Sunday, Jan. 23, 10 a.m. Shacharit

Friday, Jan. 28, 7 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat
Saturday, Jan. 29, 10 a.m. Shacharit
Sunday, Jan. 30, 10 a.m. Shacharit

FEBRUARY
Friday, Feb. 4, 7 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat
Saturday, Feb. 5, 10 a.m. Shacharit
Sunday, Feb. 6,  9 a.m. Shacharit

Friday, Feb. 11, 7 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat
Saturday, Feb. 12, 10 a.m. Shacharit
Sunday, Feb. 13,  10 a.m. Shacharit

Friday, Feb. 18, 7 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat
Saturday, Feb. 19, 10 a.m. Shacharit
Sunday, Feb. 20, 10 a.m. Shacharit

MARCH (note time change for Friday)

Friday, March 11, 7:30 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat
Saturday, March 12, 10 a.m. Shacharit
Sunday, March 13, 10 a.m. Shacharit

PURIM Wednesday, March 16, 6:30 p.m.

Friday, March 18, 7:30 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat
Saturday, March 19, 10 a.m. Shacharit
Sunday, March 20, 10 a.m. Shacharit

Friday, March 25, 7:30 p.m. Kabbalat Shabbat
Saturday, March 26, 10 a.m. Shacharit
Sunday, March 27,  10 a.m. Shacharit
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RELIGION SCHOOL AND ADULT EDUCATION

RELIGION SCHOOL will begin with virtual classes at 10 a.m. Nov. 7 for children ages 6 and 
up. We expect to meet in person beginning with the Spring Semester in January.

To register, please send your name, children’s names and ages, phone and email contacts to 
Rabbi Joseph at frank@rabbifrankjoseph.org or by text to the rabbi at 214-293-6515.

DEADLINE TO REGISTER IS OCTOBER 25

ADULT EDUCATION classes will begin Wednesday, Nov. 3, from 7-9 p.m. in two sessions at 
the temple. Participants must wear a mask and be vaccinated.

TOPICS will include:
First hour: Basic Judaism and beginning Hebrew
Second hour: Sacred texts — an in-depth study of Tanach and Talmud — and Jewish history

VOLUNTEER NEEDED to run classes over the Bluejeans app for those who would like to 
attend remotely.

To register, please send your name, phone and email contacts to Rabbi Joseph at frank@rabbi-
frankjoseph.org or by text to the rabbi at 214-293-6515.

There is no charge for any classes at this time.

We look forward
to seeing you!


